BY-LAW NO. 1922

BEING A BY-LAW to authorize construction of storm and sanitary
sewers in the City of North Bay.

WHEREAS the construction of storm and sanitary sewers to be auth-
orized under this By-law are essential to. the segregation programme
of storm and sanitary sewage because of the establishment of a
sewage treatment plant by the Ontario Water Resources Commission.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY under
the provisions of the Municipal Act, R.S.0. 1950, Chapter 243,
Section 386, Sub-section &%‘ ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

7§£g§, EXT8 —

1. That storm and sanitary sewers be constructed on the streets
described in Schedule "A" which schedule is attached hereto
and forms part of this by-law.

2. That the Engineering Department of theCity of North Bay be
instructed to make all necessary plans, profiles and spec-
ifications forthwith, and to furnish such information as may
be necessary for the making of a contract for the execution

~~~~~~~~

3. That the work shall be carried on under the superirt endence

‘‘‘‘‘

Department of the City of North Bay.

L. That the Council may decide by resolution to carry on and

\\\\\\

5 That in the absence of a resolution by Council that the work
be carried cn and éxecuted by day labour, the Mayor and
Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with
some person or perscns, firm or Corporation for the con-
struction of the work, subject to the approval of the
Council by resolution.

6. That the Treasurer may, subject to approval of the Council,
agree with any bank or person for temporary advances of

money to meet the cost of the work pending completion of
such work.

7 e That debentures to be issued when the work is completed to
pay for the cost of such work, shall bear interest at such
rate as the Council may determine, and shall bte made payable
within fifteen years on the instalment plan.

8. That this by-law shall not become effective until approval
in writing has been secur from the Ontario Municipal Board
&0 pursuant tc Section:z& 1, of the Ontario Muni-
"©S7 cipal Board Act, (R.S.0) 1950, Chapter 262).
&7
/

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4TH DAY OF APRIL, 1960.

READ A SECONB-TIME.IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS %:z{i:fAX OF APRIL, 1960.

N . ,
_,/5;’/\““’/’/// S ——— - cﬁ? /042c4' f_

.'I'...O"..D...........‘...‘ LK AR B BN B BN BN BN N BN BN BN BECEE BN B BN B B BN BN BB B BN B AN 2

MAYOR Sy e fes~ CITY CLERK

BY-LAW AMENDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVALS GRANTED BY THE ONTARIO
MUNICIPAL BOARD BY ORDERS DATED THE 15TH DAY OF JUNE, 1960 AND THE
17TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1960 AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY

PASSED THIS 21ST DAY OE-NOVEMBER, 1960.
Yam
¥ é:z /44244

.I.‘...“.‘..... oo 800 ® 066000000000 0000000000000

DEPUTY MAYOR - CITY CLERK

2




L67.

292
230
1060
550

1116

165
305
248

300

950

560

/7

SCHEDULE "A" of
BY-LAW No. 1922

lin., ft. of 12" storm sewer on McIntyre St.
from Wyld St. westerly

lin, ft, of 12" storm sewer on Wyld St.
from McIntyre to Main St.

lin. ft. of 15" storm sewer on Wyld St.
from Main St. to Oak St.

lin. ft. of 18" storm sewer on QOak St.
from Wyld St. to Fisher St.

lin, ft. of 24" storm sewer on QOak St.
from Fisher St. to Regina St.

lin, ft. of 36" storm sewer on Oak St.
from Regina St. tc Chippewa Creek
including flow regulator station.

Total Cost $# 5 : o
VB
, T84 BBL
lin. ft. 1f 12" storm sewer on Third Ave. W.
from Fraser St. easterly -

lin., ft. of 12" storm sewer on Fraser St,
from Third Ave. tc Fourth Ave,

lin. ft. of 12" storm sewer on Fourth Ave. W.
from Fraser St. westerly

lin. ft. of 15" storm sewer con Fraser St.
from Fourth Ave. to Fifth Ave.

Total Cost $ 10,350.10

lin. ft. 8" sanitary sewer on Metcalfe St.
from Laurier Ave. to Hardy St.

lin. ft. 6" forcemain in place and sewage
1ift station

Total cost $ 21,382.63

Total estimated cost complete project $ S995565758

, [ 4
1), bob-91- B&P



L

v L (
VAVW . A8
7 J e £
/j\ Ve J'{ &t ,:/v/t PRV c?’.{:iz}\;‘_,
,,-"5':};%35‘8‘-'4-‘J #5/(9 -313

SRR W 4

ﬁ&F.E.hél7-6

ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO MUN|CIPAL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF Sections 66 and
67 of The Ontario Municipal Board
Act (R.S5.0, 1950, c. 202),

- and -

IN THE MATTER OF an application
of the Corporation of the City of
North Bay for:

(a) authority to dispense with a
vote of the electors with res-
pect to a proposed capital
expenditure of $99,565.48 for
the construction of the works
as sct forth in 3chedule "A™
attachea hereto,

(b) approval of the said undertaking
anc capital expenditure.

BEPFORE 2

K.L. KENNEDY,

Vice~Chairman WEDNESDAY, the 1l5th
- and - day of June, 1960

C.F. NUNW,
Member

T o L e g

UPON THk APPLICATION OF the saiu corporation
and upon rezding the material filed,

THi BOALD DRCLAKES AND DIxkCTS, that the assent
of the electors to the undertaking by the Corporation of
the City of North Bay of a capital expenditure of $99,565.48
for the construction of the works as set forth in Schedule
"A" attached hereto, shall not be requisite to be ohtained,

AND THE BOARD CRDERS, under and in pursuance of
the legislation hereinbefore referred to and of any and all
other powers vested in the Board, that the saild application
be and the same is hereby approved and that the said corpo=-
ration may ﬁow proceed with the said undertaking and for
such purpose may pass all requisite by-laws, including

debenture by~laws, and way borrow money to the extent



F.F.8.4617-060

ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD

-2 =
sufficient to provide an amount not exceeding $99,565.48
for the said purpose, repayvable over a term not exceeding

fifteen years.

ACTING SLCRETARY

LVZ’/S/

rOy
L

(9

e

/A~



ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD

SCHEDULE nanm

P.F.E.4617-60

TO ORDER OF THE ONTARIC MUNICIPAL BOARD DATED THE 15TH

uaY OF JUNE 1960

Construction of':

STCORM SEWEES, on:

(1) McINTYRE 3TRsET, from wyld Street

westerly 467 lin. feet
(2) WILD STRELT, from FcIntyre Street

to Main Street 292 lin. feet
(3) WwYLD STRLET, from Main 3treet

to Oak Street 230 lin. feet
(4) O4aK STREET, from Wyld Street

to Fisher Street 1,060 lin, feet
(5) OAK STRLET, from Fisher Street

to Regina Street 550 lin. feet
(6) OaK STREET, from Regina Street

to Chippewa Creek, including

flow regulator station
1,116 lin. feet

STORM SENGRS, ont

(7) THIRD AVENUE wiST, from Fraser Street

easterly 165 lin. feet
(8) FRASiK STREET, from Third Avenue

to Fourth Avenue 305 lin. feet
(9) FOURTH AVENUE WEST, from Fraser

| street westerly 248 lin. feet

(10) FRASER STREET, from Fourth Avenue

to Fifth Avenue 300 lin, feet
SANITARY SEWER, on:

(11) METCALFE S3TREET, from Laurier

Avenue to Hardy Street
950 1lin. feet

(12) FORCEMAIN IN PLACE AND
SEWAGE L IFT STATION 560 1lin. feet

TOTAL:

[ g e i e

st S e S S Nt e " Weriobl Npsaet” Vo Vs

QY St N S Ve Nt ot

$67,832.75

$10,350.10

$21,382.63

$99,565.48




N
‘9'_41\
~ A
=3

VAVW S

Po F.E- 1}617"‘60
(Items 1 to 6 inclusive)

ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF Sections 66
and 67 of The OUntario Municipal
Board ict (R.5.0. 1950, c. 2627,
- and -

IN THE MATTER OF an application
of the Corporation of the City of
North Bay for:

(a) authority to dispense with a
vote of the electors with res-
pect to an additional expen-
diture of $12,041.43 for com-
pletion of the storm s ewers
on McIntyre, on Wyld and on
QOak Streets, approved by a pre-
vious order of this Board made
on the 15th day of June, 1960,

(b) approval of the said additional
expenditure,

BEFORKUE:

R.L. KENNEDY,

Vice-Chairman MONDAY, the 17th

- and - day of October, 1960

C.F. NUNN,
Fember

UFON the application of the said Corporation, and
upon reading the material filed,

THE BOARD ORDERS, under and in pursuance of the
legislation hereinbefore referred to, and of any and all other
powers vested in the Board, that the said applic:tion be granted,
and that the said Corporation may incur an additional expen-
diture of $12,041.43 for completion of the storm sewers des-
cribed or referred to in Items 1 to 6 inclusive, set forth in
Schedﬁle "A"™ attached to and forming part of a previous order
of the Board made herein on thel5th day of June, 1960, and
for such purpose may pass all requisite by-laws, including

debenture by-laws, and may borrow money to the extent sufficient



‘,-F.E.I&617“6(2
{Items ) to & inclusive)

ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD

Lo provide an amount not exceeding $12,041.4) therefor,
repaysble within the term prescribec in the said previous
order of the Board, and that the aasent of the wleclors

in regard theretn shall not be requisite to bs sbtsined,

VI, Ve

ACTIHG SECRETARY

/Y -



1
i
g

"

Po I“. Eo L}«él?‘éo
(Items 1 to 6 inclusive)

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF Sections 66

and 67 of The Ontario Municipal
Board Act (R.S.0. 1950, c. 2%25,

-~ and =

IN THE MaTTLR OF sn application

of th
North

(a)

(b)

B FORE:

R.L. KENNEDY,
Vice~Chairman

- and -

C.F. NUNN,
Member

e Corporation of the City of
Bay for:

authority to dispense with a
vote of the electors with res-
pect to an additional expen-
diture of 12,041.43 for com-
pletion of the storm sewers

on McIntyre, on ¥Wyld and on

Uak Streets, approved by a pre-
vious order of this Board made
on the 15th day of June, 1900,

approval of the said additional
expenditure.

MONDAY, the 17th
day of October, 1960

THE BO.RD ORDERS, under and in pursuance of the

legislation her

powers vested 1

einbefore referred to, and of any and all other

n the Board, th:-t the Board's order made herein

on the 17th day of October, 1960 and entered in order book

No, E 19 at folio 240 on the 20th day of October, 1960, be

and the same is hereby rescinded.

VI foidne

ACTING SuCiLTARY

ol do SNt
FHTeREWY

%
UL&M_(bio_m.vm

I ‘ﬁ
bt N, ) “?fif

Actireg Sccictioey, Lnsarys A



]

VAVW

P.F.E.;4617-60

ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO MUN!CIPAL BOARD

IN THE MATT-R OF Sections 66 and
67 of The Ontario Municipal Board
nct (R.5.0, 1950, c. 262],

e

! - and -

IN THE MATT.R OF an application

of the Corporation of the City of

horth Bay for:

(a) authority to dispense with a
vote of the electors with res-
pect to a proposed capital
expenditure of §99,565.48 for
the construction of the works
as set forth in Schedule "AT
attacned hereto,

(b) approval of the s id undertaking
and capital expenditure,

BEFORL : )
)
R.L. KENKEDY, )
Vice-Chairman ; WEDNESPAY, the 15th.
- and - % day of June, 1960
\ C.F. NUNi, )
L Member ;

This BOARD OLDERS, under and in pursuance of the
legislation hereinbefore referred to, and of any and all
other powers vested in the Board, thit the Board's order
made herein on the 15th day of June, 1960 and entered in
order book No. E 15 at Tolio 395 on the 20th day of June,

1960, be and the same is hereby rescinded.

T e

ACTING SECRETARY

e

[ )

. Y AV
[ e Annt

Acting Secratory, Onterne Woa L o



2

—

s
. g0
V A V‘v] ' s !j Ly

P.F.E.L617-60
(Items 1 to 6 inclusive)

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD

IN THZ MATTER OF:

Section €7 of The Ontario
Municipal Board sact (k.S5.0.
1950, c. 262),

Section 388 (1) 66 of The
Municipal Act (R.S.0. 1950,
c. 243),

- and -~

IN THE MATTuR OF an application

of the Corporation of the City of
North Bay for approval of an
additional expenditure of $12,041.43
for completion of the storm sewers
on lecIntyre, on Wyld and on Oak
Streets approved by a previous order
of this Board made on the 15th day
of June, 1960, and for approval of
the borrowing of such an additional
sum for such purpose.

BEFOLR E

R.L. KENNEDY,

Vice-Chairman YONDAY, the 17th

- and - day of October, 1360

C.F. NUNN,
Fember

~—

UPON the application of the said Corporation, and
upon reading the material filed,

THE BOaib ORDER3, under and in pursuance of the
legislation hereinbefore referred to, and of any and all other
powers vested in the Board, that the said application be granted,
and that the said Corporation may incur an additional expen-
ditur- of $12.041.43 for completion of the storm sewers desc-
ribed or referred to in Items 1 to 6 respectively, set forth
in Schedule "A"™ attached to and forming part of a previous
order of the Board made herein on the 15th day of June, 1960,
and for such purpose may pass all requisite by-laws, including
debenture by~laws, and may borrow money to the extent suf-

ficient to provide an amount not exceeding $12,041.43 therefor,



P F.E.LOL7-60
(Items 1 to & incluzive)

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD

-2 -
repayable within the tern prescribed in the s«id previous
order, provided that any by-lsw auchorizing the said under-
tonding is passed by a thre~fowths vote »f all members of

thie covnell of vthe sald municlipslity.

V9 fne

i Ii‘s\J .}T Gt{ l EA S &Y

i e e

SHTERFD

Actinegy Luoocs oy

VAt



. VAVW

P.F.E.4617-60

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD

IN THE MATT:R OF:

Section 67 of The Ontario
: Municipal Board Act (R.S.O.
s 1950, c. 2627,

Section 388 (1) 66 of The
Puniciral sct (R.S.0. 1950,
c. 243},

-~ and -

IN THE MATTER OF an application of

the Corporation of the City of North
Bay for authority to proceed with

and raise $99,565.48 for the construc-
tion of the works as set forth in
Schedule "A™ attached hereto.

B FORE.::
R.L. KENNEDY,
Vice-Chairman WLDNESDAY, the 15th

- and - day of June, 1960

C.F. NUNN,
Member

e "’ e’ v S’ e’ N Smeeart® S Sma®

THE BOARD ORDEHKS, under and in pursuance of the
legislation hereinbefore referred to and of any and all other
povers vested in the Board that the said applic-tion be and
the same is hereby approved and that the said corporation
may now proceed with the said undertaking and for suci purpose
may pass a by-lauw authorizing the said undertaking and all
other recquisite by-l:ws, including debenture by-laws, and may
borrov money to the extent sufficient to provide an amount not
exceeding $99,565.48 for the said purpose, repzyable over a
t:rm not exceeding fifteen years, provided that any by-law
authorizing the said undertaking is passed by a three-fourths

‘ vote of all members of the council of the said corporation.

C T T iWiEace C;z;;) .

UL Ry e /s AW
! g W -~ N o r <
Lo R 4 ACTING SECKETARY
o > unk

|

H - ]

g DEC 3 1960 !

|

H

b ’/; |

| e




THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD
SCHELULE A"

e, - 1 >

ey gt TR T Nia PRV CLERETS AR S S ICT A I S Y b TS £ T
(O ORPER OF T SHEP.TG RUNIDICAL SGaly Do

Z:‘fhk' ‘JF JUNFJ. lj{))

o

Pofalie b3 1760

s

JED Tk 15TH

Construction o3

AR AT B S A
R EVRESIRS ;

(L) MHeIbTiynl ITHRLAT, from »yld Hireet
Wasterly 67 Lin. fest
{

jN ]

) <YLL STRIET, from Yelntyre ltroet
to tsin Ltreet 292 line, leat
{31) <YL 3TR:LT, from Pain Street
to Qak Street 230-11ng:feet
Gak TRGET, from Wylo Jtraet to
Flsvar Utreet 5,060 lin. foet
(5) Gk STR.LT, frow Pishor Street to

Vagina Jtreet 550 Lin. feet

[4¢]

(&) 0AK STRUERT, frow Razina Street
to Chippews Ureerk, including

filow rogri-otor station

A

1,115 1lin. foet

S M I SR ol 0 s S
STORY. 5 Cailhad gy MY

{7) THEILL AVENUL +.5T, from Fraser

)
}
Strect ess erly 165 ilin, feetg
}
(8) rias:a 3TRELT, Crom Third ivenue ;

)

to Fourth svenue 305 lin. feet

(9) Fuuiil aV.uln 5T, from Fraser

)
)
| )
dhreat wosterly 248 lin. feebg
(10) ¥asdo o GTRRET, from Fourth ‘venue }

)

)

to Fifth .venue 300 lin. feet

N T L N T
SLBITAEY O o R, ont

(11) FETCALPE STRLET, from Laurier

)
)
avenuye to lordy Ltreet )
950 iin. faeng
)
)

{(12) il alid Ii i kotn anh
b oa o LR AT 540 i.n. Feet

Ty e
TUT <

L vww-vvvwvvwngwwv

107, 832475

219,350.10

P



42
/X &_ﬁ, AN \(&\L C‘—%\ —\)—iﬁ\\u
Qs

e —
E-4L617-62

ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF Section 64 of
The Ontario Municipal Board Act,
(R, S. O, 1960, c. 274), and
Section 379(1)52 of The Muniecipal
Act, (R.S. O. 1960, c. 2497,

- and -~

IN THE MATTER OF an application
by the Corporation of the City

of North Bay for authority to
proceed with and raise $99,565.48
for the construction of certain
works

BETVF¥ORE:

D. JAMIRESON,
Member
MONDAY, the 28th day
- and -
of MAY, 1962
He E. ROBERTS,
Member

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Corporation of the City
of North Bay for approval of an additional expenditure of
$2,064.84 for the completion of certain works approved
by a previous order of the Board made herein on the 15th
day of June, 1960 as set forth in Schedule "A" attached
thereto at an estimated cost of $£99,565.48, and for approval
of the borrowing of such additional amount, and upon reading
the material filed,

THE BOAKD OEDERS, under and in pursuance of the
legislation hereinbefore referred to, and of any and all
other powers vested in the Board, that the saild application
be and the same is hereby granted, and that the said
corporation may incur an additional expenditure of $2,06L.8L
for the completion of the works set forth in Schedule M"A"
attached to and forming part of a previous order of the
Board made herein on the 15th day of June, 1960, and for such

purpose may pass all requisite by-laws, including debenture



E 3 -1&617-62

ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD
-2 -
by-laws, and may borrew money to the extent sufficient
to provide an amount not exceeding $2,06L.84 therefor

repayable within the term prescribed in the said previous

SECRETARY

order.,

ENTERED

Folio No. .. & 42

Jurt 1l 1982

T3 Ylderes

Secretary, Ontario Municipa) ¢




